501950987 06/11/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Matthew Fuchs	09/21/2000
Jari Koistinen	09/21/2000
Andrew Davidson	09/21/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Commerce One, Inc.	
Street Address:	2440 West El Camino Real, Suite 710	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94040	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12511959

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (650)712-0263

 Phone:
 650-712-0340

 Email:
 kgibson@hmbay.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Haynes Beffel & Wolfeld LLP

Address Line 1: PO Box 366
Address Line 2: Ernest J. Beffel, Jr.

Address Line 4: Half Moon Bay, CALIFORNIA 94019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OIN 1012-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Gibson

Total Attachments: 1 source=00321481#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028353 FRAME: 0675 OP \$40,00 12511959

PAGE 11/12 Z: 4UPM MITONN PONDINI No-9210 2 2 2000 PTO/SE/15 (E-96) Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0551-0027
Petent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE aptrwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number Docket Number 16603-708 ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION Whereas, the undersigned: I. FUCHS, Matthew 2. KOISTINEN, Jani 3. DAVIDSON, Andrew 4159-P El Camino Real 1222 Hopkins Gulsh 16229 Jacarenda Way Palo Alto, CA 94306 Bonlder Crook, CA 95006 Los Gaios, CA 95032 hereinsiter termed "Inventors", have invented certain new and useful improvements in System and method for schema evolution in an e-commerce network or which an application for United States Patent was filed on 1/28/2000, Application No. 09/493.517 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _____, and WHEREAS, Commerce One, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2440 West El Camino Real, State 710. Mountain View, California 946-10. (heroinafter termed "Assignoe"), is desirous of sequining the entire right, title and interest in end to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said in send to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "passurs") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignce: 1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, ritle and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign passes on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granued on said investion in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue of extensions of 2. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of patitions, catha, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and cours actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignes. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inute to the benefit of said Assignes, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns. Said Inventors burely jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not outer into any assignment, convect, or understanding in conflict herewith. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventors have executed and deliver to to said Assignee as of the dates written below: M Andrew Davidson

6509887245;

SEP-22-00 10:05;

PATENT

REEL: 028353 FRAME: 0676

RECORDED: 06/11/2012

NT BY: COMMERCE

ONE, MT VIEW;